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Tournament Organisers Comments

This is the second year that the shoot consisted of a double Gentlemen’s and Ladies FITA round and as 
per the first year was fully booked well before the closing date. The overall results and awards are based 
on the combined scores from these two days shooting.  

Thanks

Thanks to the Lady Paramount for attending the presentation ceremony, the judges, the work party, staff 
at Lilleshall and of course you, the archers. I hope that you all enjoyed the tournament.



AWARDS. 
Note that an archer can be awarded only one individual trophy.

Score Tens Xs
Pure Score Awards
Recurve Ladies - Two Days GNAS Challenge Cup
1 Rebecca Martin Trent Valley A 2572 95 30
2 Jeanetta Braun Brent Valley A 2518 77 29
3 Antje Frotscher Oxford A 2433 50 11
4 Lisa Cooper The Foxes 2403 50 15

Recurve Gentlemen - Two Days James Spedding Trophy
1 Tom Barber Thorpe Hamlet 2549 98 23
2 Michael Judd Mayflower A 2524 90 31
3 Richard White Chessington B 2513 86 33
4 Kieran Slater B of Minchinhampton 2495 72 20

Longbow Ladies - Two Days Arrowhead UK Shield
1 Amanda Slack Alsager C of A 911 5 2

Longbow Gentlemen - Two Days Arrowhead UK Shield
1 Terry Ives B of Lytchett 1490 17 0
2 Richard Powell Chippenham A 1392 13 3
3 Martin Bale Rivernook B 1382 3 2

Compound Ladies - Two Days Barnett International Cup
1 Danielle Brown GNAS 2766 184 84
2 Andrea Gales Woking AC 2736 166 63
3 Claudine Jennings Edinburgh Uni AC 2736 163 74
4 Christie Westman B of Birstall 2702 155 51

Compound Gentlemen - Two Days Barnett International Cup
1 Duncan Busby Blackthorn B 2800 217 122
2 Chris Bell Saints & Sinners B 2781 202 89
3 Adam Ravenscroft Bowflights 2779 198 100
4 Colin Geenes Meriden AC 2755 180 78

Barebow Ladies - Two Days
1 Annie White Oxford University C of A 1288 10 0

Other Awards - Recurve
Combined Distance Awards
 Ladies - Long Distances Mansell-Edwards Trophy

Jeanetta Braun Brent Valley A 1253
 Ladies - Short Distances Clarice Arthur Trophy

Cherry Lyne B of the Deans 1228

 Gentlemen - Long Distances Roy & Mary Matthews Trophy
Andrew Randall Derwent B 1205
Richard White Chessington B 1205

One Day Score
 Lady or Gentleman -

Michael Judd Mayflower A 1271 44 13

Mixed Club Team
Edinburgh Uni AC 9284 177 50 GNAS Club Trophy
Erik Rowbotham 2353 54 18
Matthew Nowicki 2332 49 12
Lizzie Bell 2311 28 5
MargauxMesle 2288 46 15



Ladies County Team
Staffordshire 8939 215 60 Pat Clover Memorial Trophy (Ladies)
Rebecca Martin 2572 95 30
Tara Mackinnon 2301 52 12
Jo Orbell 2226 51 13
Veronique Oakes 1840 17 5

Gents County Team
Essex & Suffolk 9677 290 89 Pat Clover Memorial Trophy (Gents)
Michael Judd 2524 90 31
Matt Webb 2450 72 25
Simon Powell 2360 59 15
Andrew Devlin 2343 69 18

Mixed Regional Team
SCAS 10104 351 116 Eric Strickland Challenge Trophy
Tom Barber 2549 98 23
Michael Judd 2524 90 31
Jeanetta Braun 2518 77 29
Richard White 2513 86 33

Other Awards - Compound
Combined Distance Awards
 Ladies - Long Distances Oxby Cup

Claudine Jennings Edinburgh Uni AC 1362
 Ladies - Short Distances Wales Archery Specialist Shield

Andrea Gales Woking AC 1376

 Gentlemen - Long Distances Oxby Cup
Adam Ravenscroft Bowflights 1372

One Day Score
 Lady or Gentleman -

Chris Bell Saints & Sinners B 1391 101 39

Mixed Club Team
Edinburgh Uni AC 10646 508 185 Barnett International Challenge Trophy
Claudine Jennings 2736 163 74
Alistair Whittingham 2686 133 38
Alex Lamb 2643 116 43
Naomi Jones 2581 96 30

Mixed County Team
Warwickshire 10993 717 311 Hoyt Challenge Cup
Chris Bell 2781 202 89
Adam Ravenscroft 2779 198 100
Colin Geenes 2755 180 78
Philippa Lowe 2678 137 44

Score Tens Xs
Mixed Regional Team

WMAS 10993 717 311 Hoyt Challenge Cup
Chris Bell 2781 202 89
Adam Ravenscroft 2779 198 100
Colin Geenes 2755 180 78
Philippa Lowe 2678 137 44



HOME NATIONS TEAM RESULTS
Recurve The Crich/King Trophy Score Tens Xs

1 Scotland 4766 108 33
Stuart Barby 1221 36 12

Lizzie Bell 1193 19 4

MargauxMesle 1181 26 7

Erik Rowbotham 1171 27 10

2 England 4762 117 35
Bob Lowe 1205 33 14

Ewan Turnball 1200 33 6

Victoria Savage 1197 28 6

Sam Fowler 1160 23 9

Compound The Browning Trophy Score Tens Xs

1 England 5430 318 128
Adam Ravenscroft 1396 104 49

Linda Townsend 1354 75 30

Christie Westman 1354 79 27

Andrew Jackson 1326 60 22

2 Scotland 5344 268 94
Claudine Jennings 1371 88 42

Alistair Whittingham 1346 65 16

Mike Alexander 1333 71 25

Naomi Jones 1294 44 11



British Target Championships 2012 - Results
Gents FITA - Gentlemen Recurve Saturday Sunday Double Round

90m 70m 50m 30m Score Ten X 90m 70m 50m 30m Score Ten X Score Ten X
1 Tom Barber Thorpe Hamlet 294 316 315 354 1279 53 12 292 317 318 343 1270 45 11 2549 98 23
2 Michael Judd Mayflower A 294 314 324 339 1271 44 13 279 312 316 346 1253 46 18 2524 90 31
3 Richard White Chessington B 297 310 308 338 1253 42 17 300 298 320 342 1260 44 16 2513 86 33
4 Kieran Slater B of Minchinhampton 285 316 315 334 1250 33 7 296 304 301 344 1245 39 13 2495 72 20
5 Andrew Randall Derwent B 295 314 312 342 1263 41 12 284 312 297 337 1230 34 11 2493 75 23
6 Paul Tittensor Eccles AC 273 302 306 345 1226 40 10 282 319 303 339 1243 40 12 2469 80 22
7 Ashe Morgan Cheltenham A 260 318 314 349 1241 50 15 256 321 309 339 1225 41 13 2466 91 28
8 Sean Evans Cheltenham A 261 309 302 338 1210 35 13 292 298 317 337 1244 36 12 2454 71 25
9 Jamie Fisher Fakenham B 275 294 301 335 1205 13 10 296 319 296 336 1247 39 10 2452 52 20
10 Matt Webb Mayflower A 271 299 298 333 1201 32 10 291 303 310 345 1249 40 15 2450 72 25
11 Stuart Barby Penicuik A 284 309 297 331 1221 36 12 276 306 292 341 1215 39 12 2436 75 24
12 Andrew Shreeves Clophill AC 262 313 305 343 1223 45 14 281 286 304 340 1211 32 12 2434 77 26
13 Simon Degler Sellafield AC 275 314 298 331 1218 32 12 276 296 303 331 1206 33 12 2424 65 24
14 Bob Lowe None 253 297 313 342 1205 33 14 261 308 314 335 1218 41 13 2423 74 27
15 Paul Pinder Radnor Foresters 269 296 297 332 1194 27 6 278 301 305 329 1213 31 12 2407 58 18
16 David Timmins Oxford University C of A 261 297 303 337 1198 31 9 253 296 306 342 1197 37 12 2395 68 21
17 John Inkley Nene B 255 289 299 337 1180 31 11 279 313 299 321 1212 25 9 2392 56 20
18 John Prior Supermarine B 284 289 299 335 1207 27 10 278 294 280 327 1179 26 8 2386 53 18
19 Jacob Vick Meriden AC 257 299 298 342 1196 31 14 259 310 291 329 1189 39 9 2385 70 23
20 Roy Watts Woking AC 261 300 293 334 1188 28 8 258 322 289 325 1194 24 10 2382 52 18
21 Jack Bryant Uni of Birmingham AC 264 292 288 331 1175 26 3 266 308 297 335 1206 37 10 2381 63 13
22 Wayne Cross Ruislip Bowman 250 299 291 331 1171 22 5 270 302 300 333 1205 29 7 2376 51 12
23 Gary Ward Brent Valley A 240 313 290 336 1179 30 6 268 302 298 329 1197 20 5 2376 50 11
24 Jude Barker-Mill London A 256 289 290 332 1167 27 9 288 297 303 321 1209 20 7 2376 47 16
25 Simon Powell B of Ardleigh 254 286 303 332 1175 28 6 265 289 295 336 1185 31 9 2360 59 15
26 Erik Rowbotham Edinburgh Uni AC 258 282 296 335 1171 27 10 255 301 286 340 1182 27 8 2353 54 18
27 Mark Smith Bath A 268 297 303 336 1204 36 12 253 295 290 308 1146 17 9 2350 53 21
28 Andrew Somers Cambridge Uni Alumni 267 278 294 328 1167 27 9 288 288 290 311 1177 22 3 2344 49 12
29 Andrew Devlin Oakfield AC 252 299 283 341 1175 34 10 261 296 284 327 1168 35 8 2343 69 18
30 James Montgomery Exmouth A 222 268 299 327 1116 25 6 265 310 311 341 1227 42 11 2343 67 17
31 Terry Steventon Lichfield A 260 288 276 326 1150 26 9 276 299 288 326 1189 28 7 2339 54 16
32 Matthew Nowicki Edinburgh Uni AC 260 296 279 325 1160 22 3 265 291 287 329 1172 27 9 2332 49 12
33 Phil Middleton Pastures C of A 258 283 285 323 1149 25 8 268 303 286 319 1176 18 5 2325 43 13
34 Richard Kerr Devizes B 255 287 280 324 1146 22 6 249 294 286 334 1163 28 8 2309 50 14
35 Steve Short Malvern A 237 293 266 329 1125 22 9 259 287 298 329 1173 24 10 2298 46 19
36 Peter Dent West Essex B 249 289 275 320 1133 22 8 259 286 274 332 1151 20 7 2284 42 15
37 James Towle Ouse Valley A 228 292 288 336 1144 31 12 255 276 269 327 1127 29 9 2271 60 21
38 Michael Pinnells AC Delco B 245 285 278 321 1129 21 6 261 281 278 314 1134 16 7 2263 37 13
39 Ian Hannaford Wellingborough OAC 227 283 286 317 1113 22 9 252 295 279 313 1139 22 6 2252 44 15
40 PetrLochman Aquarius 233 277 268 318 1096 25 7 248 288 285 322 1143 21 7 2239 46 14
41 David Long City of Cambridge B 214 280 278 332 1104 24 9 242 259 291 331 1123 20 5 2227 44 14
42 Ray Crich Saints & Sinners B 223 272 278 327 1100 25 3 243 287 280 313 1123 20 5 2223 45 8
43 Stephen Shaw Greenman 233 274 268 317 1092 17 5 261 280 266 309 1116 19 4 2208 36 9
44 Shaun D'Souza London A 217 280 278 318 1093 15 1 254 261 278 313 1106 14 3 2199 29 4
45 Marc Tamlyn Oxford A 210 272 284 324 1090 21 6 230 275 277 317 1099 11 3 2189 32 9
46 Simon Scott Norton Archers 209 263 265 308 1045 18 4 251 288 287 307 1133 16 8 2178 34 12
47 Tony Derrick Brent Valley A 230 261 251 320 1062 13 3 246 272 281 314 1113 19 7 2175 32 10
48 William Fortnam Lancaster Uni AC 248 287 264 321 1120 23 9 231 244 254 319 1048 12 1 2168 35 10
49 Rhodri Curnow Swansea Uni AC 230 277 272 326 1105 21 7 226 271 262 302 1061 15 4 2166 36 11
50 James Leeson Uni of Birmingham AC 205 289 268 319 1081 18 6 216 263 276 322 1077 19 3 2158 37 9
51 Tom Hall Uni of Warwick AC 245 241 254 292 1032 6 1 249 271 275 310 1105 17 6 2137 23 7
52 Iain Smith Barnsley AC 231 280 247 308 1066 13 6 219 262 273 316 1070 22 7 2136 35 13
53 Alan Wilsher GNAS 229 261 263 317 1070 16 5 229 261 254 317 1061 19 3 2131 35 8
54 Andrew Iles Uni of Birmingham AC 217 231 285 305 1038 17 5 239 277 244 325 1085 23 8 2123 40 13
55 Glyn Ball London A 211 265 253 305 1034 12 2 236 264 278 305 1083 19 5 2117 31 7
56 John Bruce Kings Lynn B 238 247 284 308 1077 11 4 220 248 241 305 1014 15 2 2091 26 6
57 Duncan Garner Bath A 225 259 285 314 1083 16 6 191 264 244 298 997 15 3 2080 31 9
58 Andrew Hoyle Exeter C of A 207 240 270 298 1015 8 2 211 262 271 311 1055 12 1 2070 20 3
59 Paul MacGregor Forres A 187 254 261 309 1011 19 5 225 235 256 310 1026 16 6 2037 35 11



60 Mark O'Donnell Trent Valley A 176 259 269 313 1017 18 8 205 232 248 320 1005 15 7 2022 33 15
61 Jack Sobey Oxford University C of A 208 250 267 294 1019 11 2 200 209 253 289 951 9 0 1970 20 2
62 Roger Davies Radnor Foresters 196 202 234 291 923 11 3 158 174 265 309 906 7 4 1829 18 7
63 Matthew Bliss Bayeux Bowmen 156 205 221 289 871 9 4 153 214 219 274 860 6 2 1731 15 6
64 ThilinaAbeywickrama Oxford University C of A 127 195 207 297 826 11 2 124 202 238 302 866 8 2 1692 19 4

Jason Wright Savile B 249 280 295 330 1154 28 10 214 281 293 0 788 12 2 1942 40 12 Retired 9 dozen
Matthew Langton Oxford University C of A 233 267 268 324 1092 27 8 252 249 56 0 557 4 2 1649 31 10 Retired 7¾ dozen
David Ball Nethermoss A 270 293 275 322 1160 22 3 219 239 0 0 458 5 1 1618 27 4 Retired 5½ dozen
Geoff Evans Lincoln A 246 276 284 318 1124 19 8 236 81 0 0 317 2 1 1441 21 9 Retired 4 dozen
Justyn Fowler Whiteleaf B 258 264 279 336 1137 26 7 188 0 0 0 188 1 0 1325 27 7 Retired 3 dozen
Paul Browne Hertford C of A 278 312 291 333 1214 32 11 Did not shoot 0 0 0 1214 32 11
Nigel Allan Bronte AC 263 310 305 330 1208 34 11 Did not shoot 0 0 0 1208 34 11
Ewan Turnball None 266 291 301 342 1200 33 6 Did not shoot 0 0 0 1200 33 6
Peter James Meriden AC 264 293 293 315 1165 22 7 Did not shoot 0 0 0 1165 22 7
Murray Elliot Balbardie A 253 267 282 334 1136 26 8 Did not shoot 0 0 0 1136 26 8
Grant Bond B of Holme 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Christopher Fry Nottingham Uni AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Ian Harris Mayflower A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Mark Preston Woking AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Harry Taylor Woking AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Lee Williams Meriden AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot

Gents FITA - Gentlemen Longbow Saturday Sunday Double Round
90m 70m 50m 30m Score Ten X 90m 70m 50m 30m Score Ten X Score Ten X

1 Terry Ives B of Lytchett 101 199 142 273 715 7 0 125 187 205 258 775 10 0 1490 17 0
2 Richard Powell Chippenham A 109 183 142 243 677 5 1 106 177 178 254 715 8 2 1392 13 3
3 Martin Bale Rivernook B 112 176 160 227 675 2 1 127 190 160 230 707 1 1 1382 3 2
4 Lee Ankers Lichfield A 100 165 160 237 662 4 3 116 125 162 252 655 7 1 1317 11 4
5 Henry Evans Saints & Sinners B 67 137 159 249 612 5 1 100 128 140 272 640 5 1 1252 10 2
6 Dave Peters Bebington 80 114 94 227 515 2 2 111 122 124 235 592 5 2 1107 7 4
7 M.S Christison GNAS 0 97 161 261 519 6 2 0 146 156 263 565 5 1 1084 11 3
8 Raymond Morwood Whiteleaf B 16 81 84 145 326 0 0 35 50 94 172 351 2 0 677 2 0

David Smith Chippenham A 80 137 172 204 593 3 0 107 95 0 0 202 0 0 795 3 0 Retired 6 dozen

Gents FITA - Gentlemen Compound Saturday Sunday Double Round
90m 70m 50m 30m Score Ten X 90m 70m 50m 30m Score Ten X Score Ten X

1 Duncan Busby Blackthorn B 339 349 353 358 1399 106 58 340 355 347 359 1401 111 64 2800 217 122
2 Chris Bell Saints & Sinners B 336 347 347 360 1390 101 50 340 348 344 359 1391 101 39 2781 202 89
3 Adam Ravenscroft Bowflights 341 348 347 360 1396 104 49 331 352 343 357 1383 94 51 2779 198 100
4 Colin Geenes Meriden AC 332 347 339 357 1375 89 35 331 343 347 359 1380 91 43 2755 180 78
5 Andy Rikunenko Redditch C of A 329 347 344 353 1373 89 42 331 340 341 354 1366 82 28 2739 171 70
6 James Bingham B of Birstall 328 341 343 354 1366 83 40 332 347 336 355 1370 85 34 2736 168 74
7 Simon Froggatt Sherwood A 334 343 342 356 1375 89 47 330 335 332 353 1350 79 29 2725 168 76
8 Mark Rudd Devizes B 328 332 338 353 1351 73 34 331 344 340 355 1370 86 38 2721 159 72
9 Jon Bull Targetcraft AC 308 343 341 356 1348 80 37 326 331 347 359 1363 88 31 2711 168 68
10 Graeme Steele Neston C of A 328 336 338 353 1355 74 32 327 343 337 347 1354 79 32 2709 153 64
11 Adam Shaw Cleve A 328 335 340 355 1358 79 32 321 338 342 347 1348 74 18 2706 153 50
12 Adam Outram B of Darenteford 323 341 335 344 1343 75 31 318 337 342 356 1353 76 29 2696 151 60
13 Paul Anthony Jolly A 313 343 335 355 1346 74 31 321 339 334 351 1345 72 25 2691 146 56
14 Alistair Whittingham Edinburgh Uni AC 324 337 334 351 1346 65 16 325 340 323 352 1340 68 22 2686 133 38
15 Chris Price Droitwich AS 311 332 333 351 1327 67 26 316 341 336 349 1342 70 25 2669 137 51
16 Steve Brunt B of the Peak 310 338 332 352 1332 74 38 326 331 330 350 1337 62 22 2669 136 60
17 Jake Burn AC Delco B 315 337 327 345 1324 56 19 320 339 329 352 1340 68 21 2664 124 40
18 Jonas Serna Euston Park B 304 332 336 353 1325 61 19 311 333 336 355 1335 69 27 2660 130 46
19 Andrew Jackson Fakenham B 312 337 328 349 1326 60 22 316 324 338 354 1332 63 26 2658 123 48
20 Mike Alexander Moray A 316 333 332 352 1333 71 25 321 329 316 357 1323 67 35 2656 138 60
21 Tony Fletcher B of the Peak 323 332 328 354 1337 71 27 305 332 326 348 1311 52 18 2648 123 45
22 Paul Rudge Telford A 319 330 333 353 1335 73 34 320 328 314 347 1309 58 14 2644 131 48
23 Alex Lamb Edinburgh Uni AC 305 329 321 356 1311 57 21 320 332 331 349 1332 59 22 2643 116 43
24 Stewart Stranger Orkney A 308 325 324 341 1298 53 15 331 340 323 350 1344 69 23 2642 122 38
25 Chris Earp Royal Leamington Spa AS 325 326 320 337 1308 69 22 320 331 328 350 1329 60 25 2637 129 47
26 James King Colchester & District AC 310 320 333 352 1315 58 17 306 322 333 349 1310 58 19 2625 116 36
27 Steven James Cleadon A 291 333 321 353 1298 62 28 315 334 325 348 1322 65 15 2620 127 43



28 Richard Hennahane B of Bruntwood 320 312 328 347 1307 55 20 309 324 328 346 1307 54 19 2614 109 39
29 Craig Holmes B of Pendle &Samlesbury 309 326 332 350 1317 58 23 305 315 325 351 1296 55 24 2613 113 47
30 Sam Baldwin B of Burleigh 308 323 316 345 1292 48 10 305 329 330 356 1320 70 25 2612 118 35
31 Mark Garner City of Cambridge B 294 330 318 350 1292 53 20 311 331 328 349 1319 61 24 2611 114 44
32 Frank Maguire Ayr 310 323 325 353 1311 58 22 304 320 327 346 1297 48 17 2608 106 39
33 Graham Potts B of Burleigh 314 322 325 350 1311 60 18 295 328 314 339 1276 41 12 2587 101 30
34 David Home Pentref B 297 329 317 345 1288 50 10 300 323 328 346 1297 52 22 2585 102 32
35 Dean Forward Greenman 300 326 318 344 1288 54 23 305 322 328 340 1295 48 17 2583 102 40
36 Ben Humphrys Hampstead B 313 318 324 339 1294 45 9 299 323 326 337 1285 43 4 2579 88 13
37 Mike Bridges Cleve A 306 317 296 343 1262 36 14 308 332 328 348 1316 50 24 2578 86 38
38 Eric Thomas Redditch C of A 306 315 322 333 1276 45 14 308 327 321 345 1301 51 19 2577 96 33
39 Chris Smith Barnsley AC 298 307 333 345 1283 32 18 303 319 323 345 1290 27 24 2573 59 42
40 Tom Patchell Southampton AC 312 312 320 343 1287 49 18 297 321 326 339 1283 53 16 2570 102 34
41 Mark Smith Penicuik A 298 317 318 341 1274 41 13 294 329 326 345 1294 51 19 2568 92 32
42 Stephen Haynes Jolly A 303 312 301 332 1248 36 7 309 323 314 344 1290 50 25 2538 86 32
43 Luke Wanden Crowthorne Archers 290 312 327 351 1280 88 23 295 307 311 344 1257 39 12 2537 127 35
44 Graeme Mitchell Penicuik A 278 317 322 339 1256 46 17 309 326 310 333 1278 41 11 2534 87 28
45 Shaun Thomas Derbyshire AC 304 307 317 340 1268 43 15 289 319 312 344 1264 46 15 2532 89 30
46 Cameron Bertram Penicuik A 308 321 297 334 1260 41 13 305 320 319 327 1271 39 14 2531 80 27
47 Tim Bull Targetcraft AC 299 315 317 341 1272 41 16 277 320 315 338 1250 42 12 2522 83 28
48 Timothy Pratt Exmouth A 279 310 315 342 1246 42 13 260 321 327 337 1245 40 12 2491 82 25
49 Adrian Blewett Hertford C of A 281 296 310 348 1235 40 14 296 311 306 341 1254 38 13 2489 78 27
50 SyGrinham Crawley AC 281 316 312 334 1243 34 17 262 314 321 330 1227 40 13 2470 74 30
51 Richard Godfrey Whiteleaf B 293 290 310 324 1217 35 13 300 312 297 329 1238 40 16 2455 75 29
52 Steve Glover Exmouth A 296 303 302 336 1237 36 15 281 314 289 326 1210 26 8 2447 62 23
53 Simon Scanlin Newquay Bowmen 287 304 289 340 1220 39 16 269 306 307 339 1221 39 12 2441 78 28
54 San Doan Leek AC 276 308 301 332 1217 34 5 278 291 282 325 1176 21 9 2393 55 14
55 Stu Ritchie Cleadon A 284 292 293 336 1205 30 3 272 296 276 340 1184 18 5 2389 48 8
56 Nicholas Forster Nene B 266 298 286 340 1190 34 15 274 288 281 329 1172 22 6 2362 56 21
57 Ben Edwards Leek AC 244 283 291 305 1123 11 3 287 310 304 324 1225 36 11 2348 47 14
58 Ben Glover Oxford University C of A 258 307 290 335 1190 28 8 245 285 293 323 1146 20 7 2336 48 15
59 Nigel Parkin Oxford A 268 269 277 328 1142 25 5 268 270 301 324 1163 24 8 2305 49 13

Paul Henty St George's B 295 298 286 0 879 15 1 285 300 304 337 1226 34 15 2105 49 16 Retired 9 dozen
Stephen Brownhill New Century B 307 331 325 344 1307 60 22 300 319 49 0 668 21 6 1975 81 28 Retired 6½ dozen
Alex Greig Lizard Peninsula 319 324 315 344 1302 59 17 308 306 50 0 664 14 4 1966 73 21 Retired 6½ dozen
Tim Nash Meridian B 328 332 333 350 1343 68 26 Did not shoot 0 0 0 1343 68 26
Michael Bass Bowbearers of Wyresdale 310 307 0 0 617 16 5 Did not shoot 0 0 0 617 16 5 Retired 6 dozen
Stuart Taylor Stafford A 328 110 0 0 438 21 10 Did not shoot 0 0 0 438 21 10 Retired 4 dozen
Stefan Erasmus Foxes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Liam Grimwood Blackthorn B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Mike Janicki Greenwood A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Martin Kruschi Shetland AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Alex Purser Mayflower A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Heath Saxby Worthing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Chris Tombe Uni of Birmingham AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot

Ladies FITA - Gentlemen Recurve Saturday Sunday Double Round
70m 60m 50m 30m Score Ten X 70m 60m 50m 30m Score Ten X Score Ten X

1 Shane Brown A of Raunds 90 93 25 139 347 3 0 164 70 67 172 473 4 0 820 7 0

Ladies FITA - Gentlemen Compound Saturday Sunday Double Round
70m 60m 50m 30m Score Ten X 70m 60m 50m 30m Score Ten X Score Ten X

1 Peter Higgins Long Mynd A 267 272 236 303 1078 12 3 232 262 241 296 1031 11 2 2109 23 5

Ladies FITA - Gentlemen Barebow Saturday Sunday Double Round
70m 60m 50m 30m Score Ten X 70m 60m 50m 30m Score Ten X Score Ten X

1 Andrew Brimer Radnor Foresters 201 183 167 268 819 6 0 203 195 189 300 887 12 1 1706 18 1



Ladies FITA - Ladies Recurve Saturday Sunday Double Round
70m 60m 50m 30m Score Ten X 70m 60m 50m 30m Score Ten X Score Ten X

1 Rebecca Martin Trent Valley A 304 324 320 348 1296 52 16 303 313 315 345 1276 43 14 2572 95 30
2 Jeanetta Braun Brent Valley A 312 316 284 345 1257 42 14 305 320 299 337 1261 35 15 2518 77 29
3 Antje Frotscher Oxford A 293 304 294 324 1215 20 6 292 301 296 329 1218 30 5 2433 50 11
4 Lisa Cooper The Foxes 306 305 296 323 1230 23 6 274 295 284 320 1173 27 9 2403 50 15
5 Rachel Jones GNAS 260 310 274 328 1172 25 5 307 311 274 336 1228 34 12 2400 59 17
6 Cherry Lyne B of the Deans 287 293 277 321 1178 25 10 283 309 296 334 1222 31 7 2400 56 17
7 Victoria Savage Droitwich AS 294 310 263 330 1197 28 6 291 302 287 320 1200 15 5 2397 43 11
8 Lizzie Cantopher Wellingborough OAC 270 305 277 323 1175 21 10 273 316 283 331 1203 29 7 2378 50 17
9 Hannah Beasley-Suffolk Imperial College AC 283 286 276 332 1177 28 4 279 301 287 332 1199 32 8 2376 60 12
10 Abbie Fisher Fakenham B 288 305 279 306 1178 25 7 283 296 288 329 1196 26 11 2374 51 18
11 Amy Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 282 318 288 317 1205 26 8 278 270 281 321 1150 16 4 2355 42 12
12 Jane Lowes Durham City A 264 299 288 328 1179 29 6 270 295 283 325 1173 32 8 2352 61 14
13 Laura Bancroft Llantarnam AC 265 305 275 320 1165 23 10 286 304 277 320 1187 30 8 2352 53 18
14 Sam Fowler Whiteleaf B 279 284 284 313 1160 23 9 270 296 268 321 1155 24 7 2315 47 16
15 Lizzie Bell Edinburgh Uni AC 293 300 287 313 1193 19 4 275 287 250 306 1118 9 1 2311 28 5
16 Deb Charles Aquarius 251 301 263 309 1124 16 5 259 309 289 325 1182 34 10 2306 50 15
17 Tara Mackinnon Wolverhampton C of A 274 309 265 299 1147 25 4 259 314 260 321 1154 27 8 2301 52 12
18 Victoria Barby Penicuik A 254 289 276 318 1137 17 4 274 284 277 318 1153 21 7 2290 38 11
19 MargauxMesle Edinburgh Uni AC 283 287 282 329 1181 26 7 252 271 265 319 1107 20 8 2288 46 15
20 Jo Orbell Stafford A 250 300 268 325 1143 26 9 225 269 267 322 1083 25 4 2226 51 13
21 Angelina Measures Oxford University C of A 242 290 281 303 1116 22 9 238 267 277 309 1091 17 9 2207 39 18
22 Zoe Hawken Uni of Birmingham AC 257 258 253 320 1088 25 10 279 276 237 291 1083 13 6 2171 38 16
23 Jenny Charman Chiltern A 259 281 240 295 1075 13 5 258 269 229 297 1053 13 4 2128 26 9
24 Sarah Evans Llantarnam AC 266 261 231 298 1056 11 3 252 276 243 288 1059 14 4 2115 25 7
25 Jane Prior Supermarine B 245 257 236 291 1029 7 1 256 265 253 310 1084 14 2 2113 21 3
26 Sophie Cole Chelmsford A 212 254 243 310 1019 12 4 215 254 265 307 1041 13 8 2060 25 12
27 Rachel Vines Supermarine B 245 279 260 299 1083 20 4 225 255 192 295 967 9 1 2050 29 5
28 Sue Day Lizard Peninsula 250 242 219 295 1006 15 4 243 249 252 295 1039 13 3 2045 28 7
29 Naomi Neighbour Derbyshire AC 231 249 198 302 980 15 4 236 251 264 295 1046 16 3 2026 31 7
30 Simone Dent West Essex B 237 280 208 309 1034 5 1 197 286 194 291 968 15 3 2002 20 4
31 Gwen Smith Barnsley AC 206 250 248 269 973 17 4 227 248 244 309 1028 13 5 2001 30 9
32 Jane Burnham B of Burleigh 220 253 182 299 954 6 4 216 245 211 295 967 9 3 1921 15 7
33 Alice Hall Phoenix A 160 235 221 299 915 12 2 193 246 220 295 954 9 1 1869 21 3
34 Veronique Oakes Trent Valley A 217 247 232 267 963 12 3 196 235 177 269 877 5 2 1840 17 5
35 Linda Unwin Jolly A 196 242 205 273 916 10 4 180 237 206 291 914 3 3 1830 13 7
36 Stephanie Pinnells AC Delco B 194 245 186 263 888 5 0 200 250 224 260 934 3 1 1822 8 1
37 Valerie Henty St George's B 239 277 245 287 1048 16 5 227 266 223 50 766 12 4 1814 28 9
38 Laura Swetman Blandy-Jenkins A 111 129 69 122 431 1 1 28 132 81 137 378 0 0 809 1 1

Linda Haines Evesham AC 234 272 213 301 1020 13 4 222 45 0 0 267 1 1 1287 14 5 Retired 3½ dozen
Kyshiea George Edinburgh Uni AC 268 286 272 306 1132 12 4 Did not shoot 0 0 0 1132 12 4
Karen Atkins Bowflights 259 285 240 307 1091 14 5 Did not shoot 0 0 0 1091 14 5
Sylvia Harris GNAS 257 253 195 323 1028 24 10 Did not shoot 0 0 0 1028 24 10
Helen Somers Cambridge Uni Alumni 232 211 211 269 923 5 1 Did not shoot 0 0 0 923 5 1
Stephanie Jackson Fakenham B 157 240 136 154 687 2 1 114 25 0 0 139 0 0 826 2 1 Retired 5½ dozen
Ellie Dyson Nottingham Trent Uni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Candy Schofield Woking AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot
Gemma Underwood St Kingsmark B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot

Ladies FITA - Ladies Longbow Saturday Sunday Double Round
70m 60m 50m 30m Score Ten X 70m 60m 50m 30m Score Ten X Score Ten X

1 Amanda Slack Alsager C of A 95 135 77 146 453 1 0 58 159 82 159 458 4 2 911 5 2
2 Julie Cousins Pastures C of A 54 94 44 115 307 1 1 67 118 91 150 426 1 0 733 2 1
3 Katy Ankers Lichfield A 42 63 80 131 316 3 1 52 66 65 152 335 0 0 651 3 1

Kathryn Lester Saints & Sinners B 29 102 59 115 305 0 0 23 39 0 0 62 0 0 367 0 0 Retired 5 dozen



Ladies FITA - Ladies Compound Saturday Sunday Double Round
70m 60m 50m 30m Score Ten X 70m 60m 50m 30m Score Ten X Score Ten X

1 Danielle Brown GNAS 343 343 340 358 1384 93 41 340 342 342 358 1382 91 43 2766 184 84
2 Andrea Gales Woking AC 330 343 337 355 1365 81 32 337 350 332 352 1371 85 31 2736 166 63
3 Claudine Jennings Edinburgh Uni AC 338 345 336 352 1371 88 42 333 346 335 351 1365 75 32 2736 163 74
4 Christie Westman B of Birstall 335 339 328 352 1354 79 27 329 336 331 352 1348 76 24 2702 155 51
5 Linda Townsend Club AZ A 331 334 336 353 1354 75 30 335 335 326 349 1345 66 19 2699 141 49
6 Pauline Burfitt Chippenham A 329 329 324 348 1330 46 15 334 350 330 355 1369 86 37 2699 132 52
7 Lucy O'Sullivan A of Jersey 336 328 330 348 1342 65 24 331 341 327 350 1349 71 18 2691 136 42
8 Rikki Bingham B of Birstall 319 339 333 357 1348 73 25 321 335 328 354 1338 65 25 2686 138 50
9 Aalin George Isle of Man AC 338 334 332 348 1352 72 20 331 330 321 349 1331 70 26 2683 142 46
10 Philippa Lowe Meriden AC 322 339 321 353 1335 69 22 329 334 334 346 1343 68 22 2678 137 44
11 Georgie Brown Meriden AC 329 335 328 341 1333 58 19 330 327 326 350 1333 67 30 2666 125 49
12 Pippa Britton Llantarnam AC 330 332 317 345 1324 58 21 326 336 322 354 1338 68 23 2662 126 44
13 Teresa Bridges Cleve A 322 334 328 346 1330 73 15 326 332 324 344 1326 54 24 2656 127 39
14 Kay Lucas GNAS 325 338 318 346 1327 58 17 335 327 318 346 1326 57 27 2653 115 44
15 Anna King Colchester & District AC 320 329 327 343 1319 52 17 331 330 314 344 1319 57 23 2638 109 40
16 Julie Ryan Durham City A 327 332 327 338 1324 56 24 317 336 317 342 1312 55 20 2636 111 44
17 Nicole Challacombe Lizard Peninsula 319 328 322 339 1308 52 18 309 336 318 345 1308 51 17 2616 103 35
18 Vivienne Oxley Greenman 319 322 300 351 1292 54 12 311 330 306 347 1294 54 20 2586 108 32
19 Naomi Jones Edinburgh Uni AC 321 332 301 340 1294 44 11 309 316 323 339 1287 52 19 2581 96 30
20 Rebekah Roshan Leek AC 291 316 319 347 1273 52 16 305 327 325 339 1296 54 15 2569 106 31
21 Kirsten George Isle of Man AC 310 325 309 319 1263 43 9 318 322 309 351 1300 52 16 2563 95 25
22 Jude Hall Wellingborough OAC 313 316 303 338 1270 46 13 317 321 307 335 1280 57 17 2550 103 30
23 Brenda Godfrey Whiteleaf B 319 321 305 329 1274 35 9 291 336 299 343 1269 41 14 2543 76 23
24 Hope Greenwood Edinburgh Uni AC 318 319 309 331 1277 38 9 318 323 289 329 1259 39 13 2536 77 22
25 Frances Bull Targetcraft AC 294 329 296 329 1248 33 7 303 334 305 336 1278 41 12 2526 74 19
26 Ann Ward Ayr 298 312 298 332 1240 33 7 310 311 317 345 1283 45 13 2523 78 20
27 Sophie Brown Mayflower A 294 317 307 342 1260 43 9 293 306 309 346 1254 40 12 2514 83 21
28 Georgina Morris Llantarnam AC 300 317 276 334 1227 30 9 310 329 303 343 1285 47 15 2512 77 24
29 Lisa Booth Greenman 310 318 304 328 1260 36 12 298 316 279 327 1220 27 8 2480 63 20
30 Joanne Garner City of Cambridge B 295 305 301 328 1229 38 10 308 317 296 325 1246 40 6 2475 78 16
31 Tina James Penicuik A 309 310 291 317 1227 30 9 302 312 299 335 1248 33 10 2475 63 19
32 Rebecca Blewett Hertford C of A 310 311 296 328 1245 39 7 297 309 290 326 1222 32 8 2467 71 15
33 Kim Swetman Blandy-Jenkins A 293 298 287 337 1215 32 9 299 303 311 339 1252 38 12 2467 70 21
34 Jodie Grinham Crawley AC 297 304 287 330 1218 27 9 304 301 286 337 1228 33 9 2446 60 18
35 Erin Prior Supermarine B 292 307 302 308 1209 30 10 288 314 269 316 1187 26 8 2396 56 18
36 Rachael Smith Barnsley AC 287 306 290 327 1210 27 3 294 304 270 316 1184 27 7 2394 54 10
37 Marina Rose Barnsley AC 301 314 262 310 1187 18 7 300 310 279 299 1188 23 6 2375 41 13
38 Dorothy Cooper Lichfield A 284 295 274 323 1176 21 7 272 300 296 327 1195 24 6 2371 45 13
39 Mati Lang Brent Valley A 279 283 274 318 1154 27 5 266 320 286 292 1164 22 7 2318 49 12
40 Helen Porter Neston C of A 280 286 258 311 1135 23 8 228 298 243 316 1085 14 6 2220 37 14

Muriel Kirkwood Pentland A 302 313 307 337 1259 39 16 294 321 299 0 914 20 6 2173 59 22 Retired 9 dozen
Jacqi Alexander Moray A 313 327 301 348 1289 35 10 312 321 233 0 866 17 5 2155 52 15 Retired 8½ dozen
Sheila Harris Redhill A 308 318 274 338 1238 35 11 276 310 193 0 779 14 3 2017 49 14 Retired 8 dozen
Rebecca Hutchings Deer Park A 308 322 302 330 1262 32 9 294 48 0 0 342 9 2 1604 41 11 Retired 3½ dozen
Jessica James Cleadon A 294 309 276 328 1207 34 13 289 0 0 0 289 6 3 1496 40 16 Retired 3 dozen
Carol Morris-Lewis Neston C of A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 313 324 288 338 1263 42 10 1263 42 10
Nat Merry Oxford A 312 281 0 0 593 21 5 Did not shoot 0 0 0 593 21 5 Retired 5½ dozen
Helen Harris Mayflower A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not shoot

Ladies FITA - Ladies Barebow Saturday Sunday Double Round
70m 60m 50m 30m Score Ten X 70m 60m 50m 30m Score Ten X Score Ten X

1Annie White Oxford University C of A 195 184 147 227 753 7 0 74 165 110 186 535 3 0 1288 10 0

Karen Atkins Bowflights Did not shoot 0 0 0 156 197 111 230 694 1 0 694 1 0


